505725488 10/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5772300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STACIE L. BOWMAN	10/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAZBO, LLC	
Street Address:	2721 EAST LORAN HEIGHTS DRIVE	
City:	MILLCREEK	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16513649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)685-1590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cd@patepeterson.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLYN DANSIE

Address Line 1: 36 WEST FIRECLAY AVE.

Address Line 4: MURRAY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3649-2-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLYN DANSIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Charlyn Dansie/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Stacie#page1.tif source=Assignment_Stacie#page2.tif

PATENT 505725488 REEL: 050735 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Stacie L. Bowman, have invented or co-invented the invention disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/699,496 filed July 17, 2018 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and entitled LABELING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PORTS IN INTRAVENOUS SYSTEMS:

WHEREAS I have worked with Ben Griffith, an individual have a mailing address at 1208 West Lola Ave., Salt Lake City, UT 84104, to create one or more designs for devices embodying one or more features disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

WHEREAS Ben Griffith executed an agreement on September 5, 2018 that assigns his intellectual property rights in said designs to me; and

WHEREAS FRAZBO, LLC, (Assignee), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Utah and having a principal place of business at 2721 East Loran Heights Drive, Millcreek, UT 84109, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the invention and said designs;

THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in (1) the invention, (2) the above-identified patent application, (3) all patent applications that claim the benefit of the above-identified patent application under 35 U.S.C. §119 or that otherwise claim priority to the above-identified patent application, (4) all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted on any of the foregoing patent applications, (5) all corresponding international applications and applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and (6) all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The entire right, title, and interest in (1) said designs and any other designs invented or co-invented by me for devices embodying one or more features disclosed in the above-identified patent application, (2) all intellectual property rights that have accrued or accrue in the future by virtue of said agreement executed by Ben Griffith, and (3) all patent applications directed to any such designs and all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention and/or said designs in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050735 FRAME: 0029 patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on the invention and/or said designs to Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example and not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention and/or said designs, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving the invention and/or said designs.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Signature:

Facil J. Bowman Date: 10/30/18

Page 2 of 2